RSAMDIO Recognition

Program Name: RSAMDIO Awards- ROAR

Date: 15th June 2019, Sunday

Time/Duration: 4:00pm – 9:00 pm

Total Number of Participants: All Rotaract Clubs in South Asia

Venue: The Nikunj, New Delhi.

ROTARACT SOUTH ASIA Multi District Information Organization (RSA MDIO) is a multi-district information organization (MDIO) serving Rotaract clubs across South Asia. The purpose of this organisation is to monitor and guide the service across South Asia region.

On 15th June, The Annual RSAMDIO Award function was organised and Rotaract Club of Presidency College received a special recognition by the RSAMDIO for actively participating in Rotary's 6 Areas of Focus during the tenure of 2018-19.

The recognition was received by the District Rotaract Representative Rtr. Kiran Raj Non behalf of the club and the recognition was presented to the club during the 42^{nd} Annual Rotaract District Awards Function.





ROTARACT SOUTH ASIA MULTI DISTRICT INFORMATION ORGANISATION

Certificate of Appreciation

GOUTI



SPECIAL RECOGNITION

Rotary

is presented to

Rotaract Club of Presidency College

RI District 3190

for actively participating in *Rotary's 6 Areas of Focus* during the tenure of 2018-19. This Certificate of Appreciation is presented during ROAR 2019 at The Nikunj, Delhi, India on 15 June 2019.

PDRR Rtr. Shashwat Desai President - RSA MDIO, 2018-19

PDRR Rtr. Rishikesh Jadhav

Secretary - RSA MDIO, 2018-19

PDRR Rtr. Manohar HM Awards Chairman - RSA MDIO, 2018-19